
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2438
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2000
DISINVESTMENT OF HINDUSTAN PREFAB LTD
RIZWAN ZAHEER KHAN

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have finalised the disinvestment of `Hindustan Prefab Limited`;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the measures proposed to be taken by the Government to safeguard the interest of its employees?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI BANDARU DATTATREYA )

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): The welfare of employees of the company will be kept in view while taking any final decision in this regard.
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